037058-000002,SJS.256420 Form PT0-1994 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1994 RECORDATION FORM	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	72 OHLI
	▼ ▼ ▼
Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving point (1-1).
Electronics Research, Inc.	Name: Old National Bank
LISONOMO	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 420 Main Street State: IN ZIP: 47708
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Evansville diate.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship:
☐ Corporation-State Delaware	Association
□ Other:	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tyes No	Limited Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State Indiana
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other
☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Za decomy rights and a	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: November 21, 2003	Necessaria Interest of the second sec
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,301,389 1,530,703
	1,591,867 1,847,274
8 (a) Additional number(s)	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations 4
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name Scott J. Stevens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	 ☐ Enclosed
Internal Address Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett,	<u>.</u>
& Henry LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	• 1
Street Address 111 Monument Circle	
Suite 3700	8. Deposit account number:
City Indianapolis State IN ZIP 46204	23-3030
Oity maintapone Conta	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT HE	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
257	(1 b/T) P
Scott J. Stevens	December 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including dove	sheet, attachments, and obcurrent. 4
I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitte	d to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.
	J. Stevens consigning certification
Fine name of per-	
4	
Si	anothre
Decem	ber 22, 2003
	of Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0852

SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT

PURSUANT to an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") executed and made effective November 21, 2003, and associated Patent and Trademark Assignments, both dated November 21, 2003 (the "Assignments"), between Andrew Corporation ("Seller") and Electronics Research, Inc., 7777 Gardner Road, Chandler, Indiana ("Buyer"), Buyer and Old National Bank, 420 Main Street, Evansville, Indiana ("Lender") desire to memorialize their understanding in a document that is to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

THEREFORE, Buyer hereby grants to Lender a continuing first priority security interest in all of Buyer's right, title and interest (but none of Buyer's obligations) in and to the "Collateral" (as defined below) to secure the performance of all of Buyer's obligations due to Lender based on Lender's advancement of funds to Buyer to satisfy some or all of Buyer's payment obligations under the Agreement. As used herein, the "Collateral" shall mean those patent properties as listed on the attached Schedule 1, "Patent Properties, including the inventions described and/or claimed therein, and those trademark properties as listed on the attached Schedule 1, Trademark Properties, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, for all territories and countries in which the patent and trademark properties relate. Buyer warrants that the Assignments will be promptly recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and with the appropriate governmental agencies in those countries that permit such recording and for which the patent and trademark properties listed on their respective Schedules relate.

By: MINIS B. Colleman

Title: President

OLD NATIONAL BANK

By: Welfner VP.

Title: VICE PREsident

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Properties

United States Patent No. 4,543,548 - Seal et al., issued September 24,1985

United States Patent No. 4,564,826 - Wiesenfarth et al., issued January 14, 1986

United States Patent No. 4,628,538 - Basa, issued December 9, 1986

United States Patent No. 4,654,612 - Smith, issued March 31, 1987

United States Patent No. 4,851,857 - Dienes, issued July 25, 1989

United States Patent No. 4,907,008 - Dienes, issued March 6, 1990

United States Patent No. 5,017,938 - Dienes, issued May 21, 1991

United States Patent No. 5,021,797 - Dienes, issued June 4, 1991

United States Patent No. 5,506,591 - Dienes, issued April 9, 1996

United States Patent No. 5,999,071 - Ostertag, issued December 7, 1999

United States Patent No. 6,492,959 - Heatherwick et al., issued December 10, 2002

United States Patent No. 2,323,861 - Heatherwick et al., issued April 15, 2003

United States Patent No. 6,232,852 - Small et al., issued May 15, 2001

United States Patent No. 6,529,104 - Small et al., issued March 4, 2003

United States Patent Application No. 10/303,991 - Fanton, filed November 25, 2002

United States Patent Application No. 10/604,219 - Mamak et al., filed July 1, 2003

United States Patent Application No. 10/437,616 - Small et al., filed May 14, 2003

United States Patent Application No. 10/249,392 - Fallon et al., filed April 4, 2003

US Patent Disclosure titled "Hangar System for Rigid Coaxial Transmission Lines" - Sharman, written May 22, 2003

United Kingdom Patent No. 2,355,592 - Heatherwick, issued July 9, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0854 13 14:15 FROM: T0:17033065995 P.005/005

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Properties

Registered Trademarks

 TRASAR
 U.S. Reg. No. 1,301,389
 Reg. Date: October 23, 1984

 MACXLine
 U.S. Reg. No. 1,530,703
 Reg. Date: March 21, 1989

 GUIDELine
 U.S. Reg. No. 1,591,867
 Reg. Date: April 17, 1990

 HRLine
 U.S. Reg. No. 1,847,274
 Reg. Date: July 26, 1994

Unregistered Trademarks

ALP

AL8

AL8 PLUS

ALS ULTRA

GUIDELINER

STACKER

WIDELine

DUALine

Inners Only

Hinged Hanger

D-Mask

EVA

Trinity

DAB2000

Quick Patch

Dura Patch

Alpine

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0855

WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, MCNETT & HENRY LLP

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ATTORNEYS

BANK ONE CENTER/TOWER 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700

	Main: (317) 634-3456 Fax: (317) 637-7561 www.uspatent.com
	FAX COVER SHEET
	Date: Monday, December 22, 2003
	Number of Pages: Cover sheet plus page(s)
To:	US Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Recordations
Fax Number:	703-306-5995
From: Our Reference:	Scott J. Stevens (sstevens@uspatent.com) 37058-2
Comments:	
CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT REQUESTED IF CHECKED:	
ORIGINAL COPY AND ANY ENCLOSURES WILL NOT BE SENT	

If an error occurs during transmission please contact us at: (317) 634-3456

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE ADDRESSEE(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE.

It may contain privileged, confidential, attorney work product, or trade secret information that is exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. If you are not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone and return TRAGEMARIAN copies) to the sender bermit chenters add 2922 72003 der will reimburse you for reasonable expenses incurred Thank you ME: 0856